
DRAWING REVISIONS

REV

IF IN DOUBT  ASK
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES [ INCH ]

SCALE
SIZE A1

GYRUS MEDICAL LTD
Fortran Road, St Mellons, Cardiff. UK. CF3 0LT

Tel: +44 (0)29 2077 6300  Fax: +44 (0)29 2077 6301

©

Copyright in this drawing, and the design right in any article shown
in the drawing are the property of Gyrus Medical Ltd.
Information given is confidential and should not be disclosed to any
third party without prior written permission of Gyrus Medical Ltd.

SHEET

DESCRIPTION

PART NoTOLERANCE, UNLESS SPECIFIED
X ± 0.2 [.008"]                X.X ± 0.1 [.004"]
X.XX(X) ± 0.05 [.002"]    ANGLES ± 0.5° of

UNLESS
SPECIFIED

3RD ANGLE

MATERIAL

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 162

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 162

DRAWN

FINISH

GENERATOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY
VAPR-VUE

292001 AV

SEE TABLE

ALL MATERIALS SPECIFIED ON THIS
DRAWING MUST BE RoHS COMPLIANTRoHS

CLEAN AND FREE FROM VISIBLE PARTICULATES

1:2
1 2

NOTES:

1.  REFER TO DWG 292033 FOR WIRING DIAGRAM
2.  REFER TO ASSEMBLY AID 592000 FOR CABLE TIE POSITIONS

VARIOUS LOOMS OMITTED
FOR CLARITY

R. HUMBLE  23-JUL-2009

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 113110 GENERATOR SIDE EXTRUSION 2

2 060100 SCREW M4 X 12 MONO SECURITY 4

3 064006 MOUNTING FOOT 4

4 060267 SCREW M4 X 25 SEMS HEX-POSI 2

5 061332 WASHER  M4 CRINKLE ST ST 4

6 192027 LOOM PSU TO RF BOARD 1

7 192031 LOOM PK RF TO RELAY BOARD 1

8 192048 LOOM OVERMOULD PSU TO PKSP RF NO 2 1

9 080014 THREADLOCK LOCTITE 243 AS REQD

10 PN0011184 TOP PLATE 1

11 PN0011185 BASE PLATE 1

12 192025 BACK PANEL 1

13 192032 LOOM RS232 ASSEMBLY 1

14 192057 LOOM MAINS INLET 1

15 060004 SCREW HEX D TYPE FEMALE (2 PER PACK) 1

16 073022 LABEL EARTH WARNING 1

17 063013 COVER D SOCKET 1

18 192039 PLATE MOUNTING RS232 1

19 135049 LOOM EARTH NO 4 1

20 061305 WASHER COLOUR CODED 1

21 055602 PIN EARTH STUD 1

22 061200 NUT M6 0.5D 2

23 061321 WASHER M6 STAR 1

24 061306 WASHER  M6 LOCK 2

25 061710 WASHER SHOULDER 3

26 061310 WASHER  M4 PLAIN C 3

27 061202 NUT M4 BARB 11

28 061792 SPACER M4 X 25 HEX 3

29 061121 NUT M4 FLANGE NYLON 5

30 192030 LOOM VFD TO DUAL RF BOARD 1

31 080010 ADHESIVE AS REQD

32 115008 SEAL LIGHT GREY 1

33 080011 PRIMER ANACURE PR4035 AS REQD

34 055606 CABLE TIE LARGE 3

35 PN0011183 RIGHT HAND GRAPHIC PANEL 1

36 PN0011181 BADGE VAPR Vue 1

37 060262 SEMS M3 x 8 LONG PAN HEAD POZI PL+SP WASHERS 10

38 192033 LOOM FOOTSWITCH TO ID BOARD 1

39 061311 WASHER M3 PLAIN 10

40 192036 FASCIA BRACKET 1

41 PN0011182 LEFT HAND GRAPHIC PANEL 1

42 PN0011186 FASCIA MOULDING 1

43 PN0004355 LOOM SPEAKER TO CPU 1

44 038006 VFD 80 CHARACTERS 4 X 20 1

45 PN0011187 KEYPAD MEMBRANE 1

46 061132 NUT M3 BARB 8

47 060257 SEMS M4 x 8 LG PAN HEAD POZI PL+SP WASHERS 1

48 060256 SEMS M3 x 10 LG PAN HEAD POZI PL+SP WASHERS 4

49 192040 LOOM EARTH FASCIA 1

50 192041 LOOM EARTH TOP PANEL 1

51 061341 ANTILOSS WASHER 4

52 113072 TAMPER PROOF LABEL 1

53 192049 LOOM OVERMOULD PSU TO PKSP RF NO 1 1

54 062025 TAMPER EVIDENT SEAL AS REQD

55 192604 LOOM USB SOCKET - CPU BOARD 1

56 060311 SCREW M3 X 12 LONG CSK HD POZI 2

57 042006 SWITCH - MAINS ON/OFF IP55 1

58 292026 8 WAY SOCKET ASSY 1

59 144123 BRACKET HEATSINK FAN (ALTERATIVE HEATSINK) 1

60 144047 LOOM FAN 1

61 060207 SCREW M3 X 25 LONG PAN HD POZI 4

62 292059 PCB KIT 1

63 192166 WIRELESS PCB ASSY BOARD 1

64 050603 SOCKET IEC INLET 1

65 045015  FUSE 10 AMP 2

66 050602 FUSE DRAW 1

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

67 192165 ANTENNA ASSY WIRELESS 1

68 PN0002401 SERIAL LABEL WITH UL MARK 1

69 192037 REAR INFORMATION LABEL 1

70 062043 SOLDER (96SC ECOSOL 105) AS REQD

71 080024 RTV 3145 AS REQ'D

72 137036 SPACER HEX No. 8 x 19.05 2

73 060271 SCREW M3 X 60 LONG POZI PAN HD 2

74 PN0006421 FERRITE CORE SPLIT 6mm 1

75 PN0012009 Label - VAPR VUE GENERATOR 1

10

52

5

2

3

11

1

49

27

4

27

27

27

71

ALTERNATIVE 137036

REV AU.   CO-315754
PICTORIALLY UPDATED TO SHOW NEW DEPUY SYNTHES LOGO.
ITEM 10 (PNOO11184) WAS 192024.
ITEM 11 (PNOO11185) WAS 192023.
ITEM 35 (PNOO11183) WAS 192035.
ITEM 36 (PNOO11181) WAS 192038: DESCRIPTION WAS MITEK BADGE.
ITEM 41 (PNOO11182) WAS 192034.
ITEM 42 (PNOO11186) WAS 192010.
ITEM 45 (PNOO11187) WAS 192006.
DRAWING SCALE 1:2 WAS 1:1 (IN ERROR)
DRAWN:  G.MIELL   27 JUL 2017

 REFER TO PREVIOUS REVISION FOR REVISION HISTORY AF TO AT.

REV AV.   CO-316727
ADDITION OF LABEL PN0012009.
DRAWN:  M.WOODHAM   27 OCT 2017



2 2

VAPR-VUE
GENERATOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY

292001 AV
REV

GYRUS MEDICAL LTD
Fortran Road, St Mellons, Cardiff. UK. CF3 0LT

Tel: +44 (0)29 2077 6300  Fax: +44 (0)29 2077 6301

©

Copyright in this drawing, and the design right in any article shown
in the drawing are the property of Gyrus Medical Ltd.
Information given is confidential and should not be disclosed to any
third party without prior written permission of Gyrus Medical Ltd.

SHEET

DESCRIPTION

PART No

of

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 162

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 162

27

10 REF

32

42

13

18

12

69

21

23

22 24

14

22

14

2012

25 26

41

36

67

35

45

40

43

44

62

62

28

63

30

62

FASCIA ASSEMBLY DETAIL

BACK PANEL ASSEMBLY DETAILBACK PANEL & PSU BOARD ASSEMBLY DETAIL

DUAL RF ASSEMBLY & ATTACHED BOARDS DETAIL

TOP PLATE EARTH DETAIL

15

64

17

47

37

48

50

62

62

51

54

33 31

27

55

46

56

46

50
49

65

57

58

37

24

38

68

59

61 60

29

29

9

9

25

46

9

66

39

37

70

16

2627

19

 72

 73

 39

9  

39

74 34

75


